## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 285 of 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, McDevitt, Braymer, Leggett, Loeb, Diamond, Hyde, Magowan and Sokol

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 237 OF 2018, AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH COUNCIL FOR PREVENTION OF ALCOHOL AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE, INC. FOR THE YOUTH COURT PROGRAM, TO CORRECT THE AMOUNT OF THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 237 of 2018, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized continuation of the previous agreement authorized by Resolution No. 592 of 2015 with the Council for Prevention of Alcohol and Substance Abuse, Inc., 10 LaCrosse St., Hudson Falls, New York 12839, to provide a Youth Court Program, for a total amount of Sixty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$68,820) for a term commencing on January 1, 2018 and terminating on December 31, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has advised that the correct dollar amount of the agreement should be Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars (\$67,295) and requested that the resolution be amended to reflect the correct amount, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 237 of 2018 be, and hereby is, amended to correct the amount of the agreement with the Council for Prevention of Alcohol and Substance Abuse, Inc. to provide a Youth Court Program for a total amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars (\$67,295), and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the change outlined above, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 237 of 2018 will remain the same.